

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRIL. REV. PETN. No. 22 of 2018

P. Tarunkumar Singh

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

24.09.2018

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioner.

Notice.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by Speed Post and Dasti as well.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin