

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev. P. No. 22 of 2018
with
Crl.Rev.P. 29 of 2018**

Shri Potshangbam Tarunkumar Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Union of India

.... Respondent

ORDER

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

25.09.2019

On the request made by the learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner, post the matters on 19.11.2019.

JUDGE

John kom