

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

..... *petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

**With  
Crl. Rev. P. No. 29 of 2018**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

19.11.2019

At the request made by the members of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur due to bandh called for, the matters is adjourned to 04.12.2019.

**JUDGE**

*Lynnda*