

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh.

*...Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

The Union of India.

*...Respondent*

**With**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**19-12-2022**

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Public Prosecutor, appears for the State authorities. Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the Union of India.

At the request of Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, post on 25-01-2023.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**