

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cril.Rev.P. No.22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

The Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

**With Cril.Rev.P. No.29 of 2018**

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

**ORDER**

**17.03.2023**

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, fix on 06<sup>th</sup>  
April, 2023.

**JUDGE**