

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018 with  
Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**22.06.2023**

[1] Ms. M. Rinika, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the arguing counsel has some personal problem today and prays for listing the matters after vacation.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned PP for the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] List on 08.08.2023.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*